TRANSISTORS, POWER, MOSFET, N-CHANNEL, RAD-HARD
BASED ON TYPES BUY06CS23K, BUY06CS35J, BUY06CS45B,
BUY06CS80A
ESCC Detail Specification No. 5205/032
Issue 2 May 2023
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 23

Tamb = +25°C
max (mΩ)
(Note 2)
Case
(Note 3)
Terminal
Material and
Finish
(Note 4)
Weight
max (g)
Total Dose
Radiation Level
Letter
(Note 5)
01 BUY06CS35J-01 35 23 35 SMD0.5 Q14 1.1 R [100kRAD(Si)]
02 BUY06CS80A-01 80 60 6.5 SMD2 Q14 3.3 R [100kRAD(Si)]
03 BUY06CS23K-01 23 19 40 TO-257AA D14 or H14 5.1 R [100kRAD(Si)]
04 BUY06CS45B-01 45 35 15 TO-254AA
(Low Ohmic)
D14 or H14 9.7 R [100kRAD(Si)]
05 BUY06CS35J-02 35 23 35 SMD0.5 Q14 1.1 R [100kRAD(Si)]
06 BUY06CS80A-02 80 60 6.5 SMD2 Q14 3.3 R [100kRAD(Si)]
07 BUY06CS23K-02 23 19 40 TO-257AA D14 or H14 5.1 R [100kRAD(Si)]
08 BUY06CS45B-02 45 35 15 TO-254AA
(Low Ohmic)
D14 or H14 9.7 R [100kRAD(Si)]
NOTES:
1. See Para. 1.5.